

10-05-2007



103450881

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Customer No. 60,668 Attorney Docket No. 09700.0029-00000 SAP Reference No. 2004P00256US

**Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** 

Please record the attached original documents or copy the con-									
Name of conveying party(ies):     Frank BRUNSWIG     Arnd GRAF     Martin KOLB     Ruediger KRETSCHMER					Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: SAP Aktiengesellschaft				
Falko	SCHNEIDER								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: Neurottstrasse 16				
	nent		Merger	City:	Walldorf				
☐ Security	Agreement		Change of Name	Country:	Germany	Zip Code:	D-69190		
☐ Joint Re			Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?					
	ve Order 9494, atory License		Other:		☐ Yes				
Execution Date	e: September September September	24, 2004							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: [Type appropriate information]									
A. Patent Application Number(s):					B. Patent Number(s):				
10/963,337									
Additional numbers attached?					⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Brar	non C. McKay		(404) 653-6410	7.	Total fee (37 CFF				
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.							deficiency or gredit count 06-0916) 음		
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.					Authorized t	o be charged	to deposit account		
City:	Washington, D	.C.				No. 06 0016	9633		
State:		Zip:	20001-4413	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0910</u>	36 10		
9. State	9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original								
document.	_					October 2,			
	Signed:	1 2	m						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3								

6/2007

Attorney Docket No.: 13913-238001 / 2004P00256 US Page 1 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Frank Brunswig, Arnd Graf, Martin Kolb, Ruediger Kretschmer and Falko Schneider, hereby assign to SAP Aktiengesellschaft, a German Corporation, having a place of business at Neurottstrasse 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany, and its successors, and assigns (collectively, "the ASSIGNEE") our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are the subject of a patent document entitled

Service-Oriented Architecture for Accessing Reports In Legacy Systems,

mich is found in the	·
[ ] U.S. patent application executed on	entitled as above, listing the above named inventors.
[ ] U.S. patent application filed on [ ] under Application No. [ ] with Express Mail No.	(Application Number not yet known).
[ ] U.S. Patent No.:, issued	
Ve authorize and request the attorneys of record or the attorney fi erial number of the application when known.	iling the application to insert into this assignment the filing date and
such legal equivalents; all patents, utility models, and design regis improvements; and the right to claim priority based on the filing de Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Co	ste of the foregoing patent application or patent under the international poperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models,
	or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would
request and at its expense all pertinent facts and documents relations relations and the second relations are secured to the second relations are second relations.	ts and to sign such further applications, assignments, statements, and
Inventor's Signature IMM WINKM	28.004
Witnessed by:  Signature  Falko Silverile  Print Name	Date
Inventor's Signature Arnd Gree	73. Sept. 2064
Witnessed by: Signature talko Schneidel	Date
Print Name	

PATENT REEL: 019947 FRAME: 0734

Attorney Docket No.: 13913-238001 / 2004P00256 US Page 2 of 2

Inventor's Signature Martin 13 lb	24 Sept. 1004
Witnessed by:	Date
Signature <u>FALKO SCHNEIDER</u> Print Name	
Inventor's Signature Rediger Kretschmer  Millegered by	23. Sept. 2004
Witnessed by: Signature	Date
FALUO SCHNEIDER Print Name	
Inventor's Signature Ealko Schneider	<u>-</u>
Witnessed by: Signature	24. Sept. 2004 Date
Print Name	

50238210.doc

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019947 FRAME: 0735